disposition or swap due to or otherwise by way of cash settlement or otherwise); or

(b). agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such transaction with
the same economic effect as any of the transactions described in (a) above; or

(c). announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (a) or (b)
above,

without first having obtained the written consent of the Placing Agent.

– 6 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after completion of the Placing is set out below (assuming
there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to the Closing Date save for the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Closing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Company
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Company
(Note 1) (Note 1)

Domestic Shares
Mr. Liu Peichao 19,169,403 4.53% 19,169,403 4.36%
Mr. Lang Xulin 1,593,643 0.38% 1,593,643 0.36%
Domestic Shares held by other public holders of

Domestic Shares
25,393,807 6.00% 25,393,807 5.77%

H Shares
Mr. Liu Peichao 92,719,603

(Note 2)
21.90% 92,719,603

(Note 2)
21.07%

Mr. Lang Xulin 6,374,570 1.51% 6,374,570 1.45%
Placees (Note 3) – – 16,660,000 3.79%
H Shares held by other public holders of H Shares 278,044,374 65.69% 278,044,374 63.20%

Total 423,295,400 100.00% 439,955,400 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding

adjustments, and any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum of the amounts listed is

due to rounding.

(2) An aggregate of 16,041,990 H Shares were held by Shenzhen Yuejiang Consultation Partnership (Limited

Partnership) (深圳市越疆諮詢合夥企業（有限合夥）) (“Yuejiang LP”) and Shenzhen Qinmo Venture

Capital Partnership (Limited Partnership) (深圳市秦墨創業投資合夥企業（有限合夥）) (“Qinmo LP”).

Mr. Liu Peichao acted as the general partner of Yuejiang LP and Qinmo LP. Under the SFO, Mr. Liu is